IN THE TASMANIAN INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

Industrial Relations Act 1984

T.265 and T.266 of 1985

ORDER BY CONSENT -

(No.

IN THE MATTER OF applications by the
Tasmanian Public Service Association
and the Tasmanian Trades and Labor
Council to vary salaries and
allowances in nominated public and
private sector awards in accordance
with the National Wage Case decision
of 4 November 1985

3 of 1985)

AMEND THE TOTALIZATOR AGENCY AWARD IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER:

P068



AMEND PARTS I AND II OF THE TOTALIZATOR AGENCY AWARD IN THE
FOLLOWING MANNER:

1. Delete the amounts assigned to sub-clauses 1. to 4. Clause 1.
WAGE RATES, Section I, Part I, and insert in lieu thereof the
following:

Basic Ordinary Hourly Double
Rate Time Rate Time Time
Per Week and One
Half
$ $ $ $
1. Hobart Control
Centre
(i) When in Sole
Charge 334,40 10.04 14,22 18.40
(ii) All other
Times 297.30 8.92 12.64 16.35

2. Agency Supervisors

(i) When in Sole
Charge

(a) District Centres
and Grade I
Agencies (inclu-
ding Hobart
Telephone
Betting 319.90 9.60 13.60 17.60

(b) All other
Agencies 297.30 8.92 12.64 16.35

(ii) At other times
(a) District
Centres and
Grade 1
Agencies 297.30 8.92 12.64 16.35

(b) All other
Agencies 286.70 8.61 12,20 15.78

P068 ~-2-



(i1i) Agency Supervisors
who are appointed
in sole charge of
a branch or agency
for a period in
excess of two con-
secutive weeks
whilst the manager
or agent is absent,
will be paid the
minimum salary
appropriate to such
grade or agency for
all time worked.

Basic
Rate
Per Week

$

3. Olivetti Programme

Operators and Telex

Equipment Operators
in Hobart Control

Centre
279.30

4. All other
Operational Staff

275.80

P068

Ordinary Hourly
Time Rate Time
and One
Half
S $
8.39 11.88
8.27 1172
s

Double
Time

15.38

15.17



2.

3.

5.

P068

Delete the Minimum and Maximum amounts appearing in items 1.
to 16, Clause 1, WAGE RATES, Section II, Part I and insert in
lieu the following:

Minimum Maximum

$ $

A 1. Administrative Officer 19315 21243
A 2., Accounts Supervisor 17467 19224
A 3. Accounts Clerk 14451 15896
A 4, Receptionist 14451 15896
A 5, Printing Clerk 14451 15896
A 6. Typist 14451 15896
O 7. Senior Programmer 27009 31060
O 8. Programmer 22000 25313
O 9. Graduate Programmer 19203 20241
O 10. Raceday Manager 22367 25720
O 11. Raceday Supervisor 20381 23438
O 12. Control Centre Supervisor 17291 19019
O 13. Marketing Manager 20185 23191
O 14, Technician 20055 23063
O 15. Development Manager -

Operations 20381 23438
0 16. Branch Manager (1) 17467 19224
0 17. Branch Manager (2) 17291 19019
O 18. Telephone Betting Manager 18341 20176
0 19. On-Course Manager/South 18341 20176
Key: - A = Administrative Employee O = Other Staff

Delete the amount of "$4.50" appearing in Clause 5, REST
PAUSES AND MEAL BREAKS, Section I, Part II, and insert in lieu
thereof the amount of "$4.70".

Delete the amount of "$4.50" appearing in sub-clause (a),
Clause 4. TEA MONEY, Section II, Part II, and insert in lieu
thereof the amount of "$4.70".

Delete the amounts of "$4.15", "$4.60" and "$8.10" appearing
in "Meals", sub-section (b) Travelling allowances, Clause 5.
TRAVELLING TIME AND ALLOWANCES, Section I1I, Part 1II, and
insert in lieu thereof the "$4.30", "$4.80", and "$8.40"
respectively.



6. Delete the amounts appearing in "Travelling Allowances", sub-
section (b) Travelling Allowances, Clause 5. TRAVELLING TIME
AND ALLOWANCES, Section II, Part II, and insert in lieu
thereof the following:

"Travelling Allowances Rates per Day
$

(i) In this State 62.00
(ii) Outside this State

(including Papua New

Guinea and New Zealand) 86.00 "

DATE OF OPERATION

The foregoing variations shall take effect from the beginning of the
first pay period to commence on or after 4 November 1985.

Provided that, it is a term of this award that the unions undertake
that they will not pursue any extra claims, award or overaward,
except where consistent with the Principles of Wage Fixation of the
Tasmanian Industrial Commission.

P068 . .



